TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One World Technologies Limited		06/24/2005	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastway Fair Company Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 146
City:	Road Town, Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687562	ACCUCLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

414-271-6560 Phone:

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020872-9941 US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/
Date:	05/21/2012
Total Attachments: 8 source=Agreement#page1.tif source=Agreement#page3.tif source=Agreement#page4.tif source=Agreement#page5.tif source=Agreement#page6.tif source=Agreement#page7.tif source=Agreement#page8.tif	

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made on this 24th day of June 2005 between:

- (1) ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Bermuda, of Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda (the 'Assignor'); and
- (2) EASTWAY FAIR COMPANY LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, or Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Tow, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the 'Assignee').

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2004, Assignor and Assignee entered into the attached 'Deed of Giff' (Exh. A), which is made part of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Deed of Gift assigns to Assignee certain trademarks, trademark applications (including any trademark registrations that issued or will issue from the identified trademark applications), patents and patent applications (including any patents that issued or will issue from the identified patent applications) (collectively the 'Intellectual Properties'), as set forth in the Schedule attached to the Deed of Gift.

WHEREAS, both parties to the Deed of Gift intended that Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties be transferred without limitation to Assignee or its nominee(s) by the Deed of Gift as of December 10, 2004, including but not limited to:

The sole and exclusive right to sue and collect damages and all other forms of relief for infringement of the Intellectual Properties, for any and all acts of infringement thereof that occurred prior to December 10, 2004;

The entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to said intellectual Properties, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents; and the sole and exclusive right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the above-identified patent rights for any and all acts of infringement of the above-identified patent rights that occurred prior to December 10, 2004; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents; and

The goodwill of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule attached to the Deed of Gift as used on or in connection with the business, goods, and services bearing the marks.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby state and confirm that as of December 10, 2004, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties were intended to be and were, in fact and law, sold, assigned, and transferred without limitation to Assignee or its nominee(s), and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, to the extent not already done so by the Deed of Gift, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 10, 2004:

The sole and exclusive right to sue and collect damages and all other forms of relief for infringement of the Intellectual Properties, for any and all acts of infringement thereof that occurred prior to December 10, 2004;

The entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to said Intellectual Properties, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents; and the sole and exclusive right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the above-identified patent rights for any and all acts of infringement of the above-identified patent rights that occurred prior to December 10, 2004; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents; and

The goodwill of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule attached to the Deed of Gift as used on or in connection with the business, goods, and services bearing the marks.

In the alternative, as of the Effective Date (defined below), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers without limitation to Assignee or its nominee(s) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties, also including:

The sole and exclusive right to sue and collect damages and all other forms of relief for infringement of the Intellectual Properties, for any and all acts of Infringement thereof that occurred prior to the Effective Oate;

The entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to said intellectual Properties, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest Assignor may possess in

13123214299

and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; and the sole and exclusive right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the above-identified patent rights for any and all acts of infringement of the above-identified patent rights that occurred prior to the Effective Date; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents; and

The goodwill of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule attached to the Deed of Gift as used on or in connection with the business, goods, and services bearing the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue patents and trademark registrations to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

To the extent there is any conflict between this Agreement (or any portion hereof) and the Deed of Gift (or any portion thereof) attached at Exhibit A, the parties expressly agree that this Agreement shall exclusively control and shall have sole and superseding effect.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Agreement on the $2t^{-t_h}$ day of June 2005 ('the Effective Date').

SEALED with the Common Seal of the Assignor and signed by

Relative How my Director

on behalf of the Assignor in the presence of:-

Solicitor, HKSAR

3

<u>Page 7 o</u>

Recordat

SEALED with the Common Seal of the Assignee and signed by

ZUM CHI CHINDI, DIRECTIF

on behalf of the Assignee in the presence of:-

John

Jess Cheming

THIS DEED OF GIFT is made the 10th day of December 2004

BETWEEN

(1) ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Bermuda, of Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda (the "Assignor"): and

(2) EASTWAY FAIR COMPANY LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, of Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the registered trade marks and patents (collectively the "Intellectual Properties"), the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto, and has agreed to assign the Intellectual Properties to the Assignee as hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor DOTH hereby assign unto the Assignee or its nominee(s) the Intellectual Properties more particularly described in the Schedule hereto TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee subject to the payment of the due proportion of the yearly registration and / or renewal fees so far as they relate to or affect the Intellectual Properties.

The Assignee hereby covenants with the Assignor that the Assignee will at all time hereafter observe and perform all the covenants terms and conditions (if any) as imposed for the granting of the Intellectual Properties by the authorities in the relevant jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

SEALED with the Common Seal of the

13123214299

Assignor and signed by

CABA 10.4 MAH

on behalf of the Assignor in the presence of :-

COUNTY WAH FRANK

SEALED with the Common Seal of the

Assignee and signed by

CHAN CH. CHUNG

on behalf of the Assignee in the presence of :-

CHU KWOK WAH FRANK Solicion RKSAR

अमारु	Secondary Secondary	Closed	Remaissed	Permetered	Pagialand	Registered	The state of	Ahadelmed	Shandoord	Registered	Remitered	Registered	Kagisterd	Absolute	Closed	Ahnadoned	Abanderad	A Secretary	Abarchated	AMadoned	Closed	Renewed	Abandoned	Assigned	Registered		6 Amelone	Abundaned	Registered	Aburdaned	3	Parister	Fried	1915	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Registered
Rugaista granted by UNPTOMentation Photofice	の人は大変なない。	1 763 608	接換	0.100 PM	では過ぎた	1589	000000	2.1187.963	2 145 198	100 E00 2	2.180.688	2000	175/2412				-			1,695,200	1,684,800	1,684,900	4 121 583 4 756 465	1	3,756.469				(4) Than 3	100 May 100 May	4.14.099	2.01.60gr edd			890938	4			多数数据
Senal No rasigned by USP FUR Squassig	73/413.261	74(257.515	73/632.221	73/381 317	74/307 1GR	74/476.819	74/678 677	74/500.069	75044.438	75/023,628	75/073,709	75/302,286	25/567,112	75/43() 5.47		78/227.565	75/5/19,056	T#2377 \$50	75/529,955	74/080/265	74/04/0 37/6	74/040 306	74439.500		75/613 537	750633 541 F	157739 967	75/779,966	74/30 363	76084436	1117515	76/264-481	1115907	加强时	390055	8065111	16755737	1116909	76797,571
l'Netrippon	V-Mag	RAPID SET	MAXLFORCE	POWER PEUS	QUICKSTAND	TRACKLOCK	ACCU-S'RyP	VERSATABLE	POWER PEN	CHARGE PLUS (& DESIGN)	ACCU-BISCULT	JOBSITE	OBSITE SERIES (&	HOME PROJECT	HOME PROJECT SERIES	A LING STIONALLINGO	CONFINEDCOS ENTY	COL	cpt	SILTER-FLO	TOROUS PORCE	TONGOS FURTA	CONTROL CUT (+Design)	WORKFORCE	STEEL SITE	SHENT VAC	MIXMAX	MIXWAX (& DESIGN)	RYOBI WOODCAAYER	CORNER DATE	CORNER CAT	MAGTRAY	NEAGTRAY	WICKED STICK	WICKED STICK	WICKED STRCK	SPIN CONTROL	SELIN CUNINCE	Pro Features, Affordable Prices,
i	3	8	S	S	3	5/1	505	5	9	3	5	2	5	22	3	25	ŝ	2	S	2	27 2	3 3	33	<u></u>	9	3 3	3	S	23	3 5	3	3		\neg	7	7	T	7	3

TRADEMARK

Page 11 of 12 Recordation of Ac REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0363